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San Franciseo, California 94104
(41519543300

C Q

Sandra A. Edwards (State Bar No. 1545 78)
Joshua W. Malone (State Bar No. 301 836)
Farella Braun + Martel LLP

235 Montgomery Street, 17th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104

Telephone: (415) 954-4400

Fax: (415) 954-4480

sedwards@fbm.com

Jmalone@fbm.com
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Clerk

Joe G. Hollingsworth (appearance pro hac vice) K. Lee Marshall (State Bar No. 277092)

Eric G. Lasker (appearance pro hac vice) Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP
Kirby T. Griffis (appearance pro hac vice) Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor
Hollingsworth LLP San Francisco, California 94111-4070
1350 I Street, N.W. Telephone: 415-675-3400;
Washington, DC 20005 Fax: 415-675-3434
Telephone: (202) 898-5800 klmarshall@bclplaw.com
Fax: (202) 682-1639
Jhollingsworth@hollingsworthllp.com George C. Lombardi (appearance pro hac vice)
elasker@hollingsworthilp.com James M. Hilmert (appearance pro hac vice)
kgriffis@hollingsworthllp.com Winston & Strawn LLP
weople@hollingsworthllp.com 35 West Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60601
Attorneys for Defendant Telephone: (312) 558-5969;
MONSANTO COMPANY Fax: (312) 558-5700

glombard@winston.com
jhilmert@winston.com

Attorneys for Defendant
MONSANTO COMPANY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

DEWAYNE JOHNSON, Case No. CGC-16-550128
Plaintiff, P OSED] ORDER GRANTING
MONSANTO COMPANY'’S EX PARTE
VS, APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO
EXCEED PAGE LIMITS FOR MOTIONS
MONSANTO COMPANY, FOR NEW TRIAL AND JUDGMENT
NOTWITHSTANDING THE
Defendant. VERDICT

Honorable Judge Suzanne R. Bolanos

Hearing Date:  Sept. 11, 2018
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Dept: 504

Trial Date: June 18, 2018

3481216924778.1

?E}POS“ED] ORDER GRANTING MONSANTO’S EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO'EXCEED
PAGE LIMITS — Case No. CGC-16-550128
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235 Montgomery Street, | 7* Floor
San Francisco, California 94104
1415) 9544400
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Having reviewed Monsanto Company’s (“Monsanto”) Ex Parte Application For Leave to
Exceed Page Limits For Its Motions for New Trial and Judgment Notwithstanding the Verdict and
heard argument from counsel, and good cause appearing therefor, the Court hereby grants
Monsanto’s Ex Parte Application.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. Monsanto is permitted to file opening memoranda in support of its Motions for New
Trial and Judgment Notwithstanding the Verdict of up to Iog‘p‘ages each; and

2. Monsanto is permitted to file reply memoranda in support of its Motions for New Trial
and Judgment Notwithstanding the Verdict of up to 20 pages each.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: °l’/ [ ,2018
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